MTKDKEREFER
(FERE 2 9 FEE)



HEFEZ(O—K): =18 (24)

o KEAERRENR page:1/14
EHA2ZF (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
hXETF £ Eh Eh E #Eh 2 Eh
hXERI—F 201 201 201 201 201 201
i#h X & BEA £ 5 FHT b o] BR BT TR G A B3R HT FRET
Hh g 0010 0020 0030 A010 HO10 H020
HPES 000100 000100 000100 000100 000100 000100
BEX 5 3 5 5 2 5 2
RAERSD b b b b b b
EREAR 2018501 5248 2018401 8248 20184018248 20184018318 20184018248 20184E01 5248
HEIY L < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
E <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
£ < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005
AfZOL < 0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 < 0.02 < 0.02
& < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005
2K R < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
T ILEILIKER
PCB < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
CHOnias < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
mig{bRE <0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002
12->4/00TA8y < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004
1.1->/0aITFLY < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
T R-12-o/00TFLY
12->H/00TFLY < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004
1,1,1-kJo0aTE> < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
1,1.2-F)o00xT ey < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
P EEES I < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
FrSHO00TFLY < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
13->/00Jaxy < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002
F5 L < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
PO < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
FARAHILT < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
oty < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
L < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
HEETER
HHEEABMESR
HEMEFERUE 2% 0.70 1.1 0.07 1.2 2.7 1.7
A% <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08
IF5% < 0.05 < 0.05 < 0.05 <0.05 <0.05 < 0.05
so0kRILL(EER)
rSUZR-12-4H00IFL >
1.2->4-0n7as\y
p-UHOAR Y
AVXHFAY
BATO)Y
Zr—rOFAY
1Y70FAS5>
X8
AJOoQ4f20=)L




20174 %

KERIEFERER &

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:2/14

ZOEHSK

EPN

oy0)LRR

2x/THILT

A7ORUKRR

J0)L=k07z>

LTy

oLy

FRIVESITFIATUIL

=L

E)ITY

TOFEY

FLY BIAEBIEESILRIFTEEEE=

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

<0.0002

< 0.0002

IESOoOkeryYY

4SFETy

< 0.005

<0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

2IVHY

oy

FEESEILY

02

02

02

02

02

02

BKOFE

3

3

3

3

3

3

09

09

09

09

09

09

i
N|—=

06

06

06

06

06

06

z

e




HEFEZ(O—K): =18 (24)

o KEAERRENR page:3/14
EHA2ZF (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
hXETF £ Eh Eh E #Eh mAEHT mAEHH
hXERI—F 201 201 201 201 202 202
XA BILET{A R P IF A A ERTA O EXLIETI ra il ch EF T
Hh g HA10 K010 K020 MI10 0160 0210
HPES 000100 000100 000200 000100 000100 000400
BEX 5 3 1 5 3 3 3
RAERSD b b b b b b
EREAR 2018501 5248 20184018318 20185018318 20184018318 2017406 5298 20174606 5298
HEIY L < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
E <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
£ < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 0.008 < 0.005
AfZOL < 0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 < 0.02
& < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 0.01 < 0.005
2K R < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
T ILEILIKER
PCB < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
CHOnias < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
mig{bRE <0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002
12->4/00TA8y < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004
1.1->/0aITFLY < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
T R-12-o/00TFLY
12->H/00TFLY < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004
1,1,1-kJo0aTE> < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
1,1.2-F)o00xT ey < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
P EEES I < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.002 < 0.002
FrSHO00TFLY < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
13->/00Jaxy < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002
F5 L < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
PO < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
FARAHILT < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
oty < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
L < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
HEETER
HHEEABMESR
HEEEERUE =% 0.20 < 0.06 < 0.06 0.10 <0.4 2.3
A% 0.71 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 0.08 <0.08
IF5% 0.68 < 0.05 < 0.05 <0.05 0.02 <0.02
so0kRILL(EER)
rSUZR-12-4H00IFL >
1.2->4-0n7as\y
p-UHOAR Y
AVXHFAY
BATO)Y
Zr—rOFAY
1Y70FAS5>
X8
AJOoQ4f20=)L




20174 %

KERIEFERER &

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:4/14

ZOEHSK

EPN

oy0)LRR

2x/THh)\NT

A7ORUKRR

J0)L=k07z>

LTy

oLy

FRIVESITFIATUIL

=L

E)IT

TOoFED

FLY BIAEBIEESILRIFTEEEE=

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

<0.0002

< 0.0002

IESOoOkeryYY

4SFETy

<0.005

<0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

2IVHY

02

02

02

02

03

03

3

3

3

3

2

2

09

09

09

09

09

09

06

06

06

06

06

06




HEFEZ(O—K): =18 (24)

o KEAERRENR page:5/14
EHA2ZF (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
hXETF £ mAEHH mAEHH e mAEHH mAEHT mAEHH
hXERI—F 202 202 202 202 202 202
HhX £ 7K R BT I EZ BT 2T {EERET {1 ERET {1 ER AT
Hh g 0240 0290 0290 0380 0380 0380
HPES 000200 000200 000300 000100 000100 000100
BEX 5 3 3 2 3 3 3
RAERSD b b b d d d
EREAR 2017406 5298 20174065298 2017406 5298 20174078108 20174098198 20174128198
HEIY L 0.0004 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
E <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
£ < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005
AfZOL < 0.02 <0.02 <0.02
& < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005
2K ER < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
T ILEILIKER
PCB < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
CHOnias < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
mig{bRE <0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002
1,2->4/00T4Y < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004
1.1->/0aITFLY < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
T R-12-o/00TFLY
12->H/00TFLY < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004
1,1,1-kJo0aTE> < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
1,1.2-F)o00xT ey < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
rJoooIFLY < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.001 < 0.001 0.001
FrSHO00TFLY < 0.0005 0.0016 < 0.0005 0.0039 < 0.0005 0.0049
13->/00Jaxy < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002
F5 L < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
PO < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
FARAHILT < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
D) < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
L < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
HEETER
HHEEABMESR
HEEEERUE =% 24 3.7 <04
A% 0.12 <0.08 <0.08
IF5% < 0.02 0.02 0.02
so0kRILL(EER)
rS52R-12-4H00TFL >
1.2->4-0n7as\y
p-UHOAR Y
AVXHFAY
BATO)Y
Zr—rOFAY
1Y70FAS5>
X8
AJOoQ4f20=)L




20174 %

KERIEFERER &

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:6/14

ZOEHSK

EPN

oy0)LRR

2x/THh)\NT

A7ORUKRR

J0)L=k07z>

LTy

oLy

FRIVESITFIATUIL

=L

E)IT

TOoFED

FLY BIAEBIEESILRIFTEEEE=

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

IESOoOkeryYY

4SFETy

<0.005

<0.005

< 0.005

03

03

03

03

03

03

2

2

2

09

09

09

09

09

09

06

06

06

06

06

06




HEFEZ(O—K): =18 (24)

o KEAERRENR page:7/14
EHA2ZF (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
hXETF £ B FSEH FaBR T AR Z4ath Z8H
hXERI—F 202 203 204 204 205 205
HhX £ {ERT —{= FaHy EHHET EERT)I| BRI
Hh g 0380 0060 0040 0210 NO10 N020
HPES 000100 000200 000200 000100 000100 000200
BEX 5 3 3 3 3 5 5
RAERSD d d d d d d
EREAR 20182038018 20184025078 20185028078 20184028078 20174058228 20174058228
HEZD L < 0.0003 < 0.0003
E <0.1 <0.1
£ < 0.005 < 0.005
AfZOL <0.01 <0.01
¥ 0.018 < 0.005
2K ER < 0.0005 < 0.0005
T ILEILIKER
PCB < 0.0005 < 0.0005
THOOARY < 0.002 < 0.002
mig bk E <0.0002 < 0.0002
1,2->4/00T4Y < 0.0004 < 0.0004
1.1->/0aITFLY < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
T R-12-o/00TFLY
12->H/00TFLY 0.008 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004
1,1,1-kJo0aTay < 0.0005 < 0.0005
1.12-ky~00xa> < 0.0006 < 0.0006
KOOI FLY 0.002 < 0.001 < 0.001 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
FrSHO00TFLY 0.0092 0.032 0.078 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
13->/00Jaxy <0.0002 < 0.0002
F5 L < 0.0006 < 0.0006
oD < 0.0003 < 0.0003
FARAHILT < 0.002 < 0.002
D) < 0.001 < 0.001
L < 0.002 < 0.002
HEETER
HHEEABMESR
HEEEERUE EX 3 <0.02 <0.02
A% 1.9 0.63
[EES 0.27 0.90
so0kRILL(EER)

rSUR-12-0/00TFL >

1.2->4-0n7as\y

p-oHOaRE

(VEGFEY

BATIOI

Zz=bOFAY

AYTOFAS

EES0%

rya0420= )y




20174 %

KERIEFERER &

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:8/14

ZOEHSK

EPN

oy0)LRR

2x/THh)\NT

A7ORUKRR

J0)L=k07z>

LTy

oLy

FRIVESITFIATUIL

=L

E)IT

TOoFED

FLY BIAEBIEESILRIFTEEEE=

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

<0.0002

< 0.0002

IESOoOkeryYY

4SFETy

< 0.005

< 0.005

03

02

02

02

02

02

3

3

09

09

09

09

09

09

06

06

06

06

06

06




HEFEZ(O—K): =18 (24)

o KEAERRENR page:9/14
EHA2ZF (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
hXETF £ Z4h Z4ath Z4th Z4amh Z4ath fadi it
hXERI—F 205 205 205 205 205 207
HhX £ EER/NE % BT 3] FH ET
Hh g N040 T010 T020 T030 T030 0010
HPES 000100 000100 000100 000100 000200 000100
BEX 5 5 1 1 3 2 1
RAERSD b b b b b b
EREAR 2018501 8268 20184028068 20184018268 20184028018 20184028018 2018%E01 A 198
HEIY L < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
E <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
£ < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005
AfZOL < 0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 < 0.02
& 0.007 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 <0.005 < 0.005
2K R < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
T ILEILIKER
PCB < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
CHOnias < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
mig{bRE <0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002
12->4/00TA8y < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004
1.1->/0aITFLY < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
T R-12-o/00TFLY
12->H/00TFLY < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004
1,1,1-kJo0aTE> < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
1,1.2-F)o00xT ey < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
P EEES I < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
FrSHO00TFLY < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
13->/00Jaxy < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002
F5 L < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
PO < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
FARAHILT < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
oty < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
L < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
HEETER
HHEEABMESR
HEEEERUE =% < 0.06 0.71 0.55 0.21 0.15 0.88
A% < 0.08 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08
IF5% < 0.05 < 0.05 < 0.05 <0.05 <0.05 < 0.05
so0kRILL(EER)
rS52R-12-4H00TFL >
1.2->4-0n7as\y
p-UHOAR Y
AVXHFAY
BATO)Y
Zr—rOFAY
1Y70FAS5>
X8
AJOoQ4f20=)L




20174 %

KERIEFERER &

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:10/14

ZOEHSK

EPN

oy0)LRR

2x/THh)\NT

A7ORUKRR

J0)L=k07z>

LTy

oLy

FRIVESITFIATUIL

=L

E)IT

TOoFED

FLY BIAEBIEESILRIFTEEEE=

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

<0.0002

< 0.0002

IESOoOkeryYY

4SFETy

<0.005

<0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

2IVHY

02

02

02

02

02

02

3

3

3

3

3

3

09

09

09

09

09

09

06

06

06

06

06

06




HEFEZ(O—K): =18 (24)

o KEAERRENR page:11/14
EHA2ZF (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
hXETF £ #BEE™H e HEETH $HREET e fadi it
hXERI—F 207 207 207 207 207 207
XA &I R BT (RS Hh - BT hofEE BEL {FnET
Hh g 0020 0030 0070 0310 0330 0340
HPES 000100 000100 000100 000100 000100 000100
BEX 5 1 4 5 2 4 4
RAERSD b b d b b b
EREAR 2018501 5198 2018401 8198 20184018198 20184018198 2018401198 2018%E01 A 198
HEIY L < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
E <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
£ < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005
AfZOL < 0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 < 0.02
& < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005
2K R < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
T ILEILIKER
PCB < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
CHOnias < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
mig{bRE <0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002 <0.0002 < 0.0002
12->4/00TA8y < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004 < 0.0004
1.1->/0aITFLY < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
T R-12-o/00TFLY
12->H/00TFLY < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004 < 0.004
1,1,1-kJo0aTay < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
1,1.2-F)o00x4y < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
KOOI FLY < 0.001 < 0.001 0.008 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
FrSHO00TFLY < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005
13->/00Jaxy < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002 < 0.0002
F5 L < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006 < 0.0006
PO < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003 < 0.0003
FARAHILT < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002
oty < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001 < 0.001
L < 0.002 < 0.002 < 0.002 <0.002 < 0.002
HEETER
HHEEABMESR
HEEEERUE =% 0.88 < 0.06 < 0.06 < 0.06 < 0.06
A% <0.08 <0.08 0.09 0.10 <0.08
IF5% < 0.05 < 0.05 <0.05 < 0.05 < 0.05
so0kRILL(EER)
rS52R-12-4H00TFL >
1.2->4-0n7as\y
p-UHOAR Y
AVXHFAY
BATO)Y
Zr—rOFAY
1Y70FAS5>
X8
AJOoQ4f20=)L




20174 %

KERIEFERER &

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:12/14

ZOEHSK

EPN

oy0)LRR

2x/THh)\NT

A7ORUKRR

J0)L=k07z>

LTy

oLy

FRIVESITFIATUIL

=L

E)IT

TOoFED

FLY BIAEBIEESILRIFTEEEE=

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

<0.0002

< 0.0002

IESOoOkeryYY

4SFETy

<0.005

<0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

< 0.005

2IVHY

02

02

02

02

02

02

3

3

3

3

3

09

09

09

09

09

09

06

06

06

06

06

06




20174 %

IKERIE RS RER R

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:13/14

H %%

(1

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

SH{m

X HT 414

Aok

BREF

HXBETFa—F

208

212

X4

i 5

RZAHT

HRES

0070

0010

HEES

000100

0oo101

A& X 5

5

3

SBEXS

d

d

ERFHAH

20184025098

2018402H07H

HESD L

e

£
iz 0 L

S

KR
TILEILIKER

PCB

soaniay

mig{bRE

1,2-700I43>

1L1->700IFL>

< 0.002

<0.002

T AR-12-U/00TFLY

12->4-/00TFLY

< 0.004

<0.004

1,1,1-kJooox 4y

1,1.2-k)70nxT 3y

k)oooxrFLr

0.036

ThSo700TFL 2

0.010

13->/0a7axy

Fo5L

RO

FER AT

oty

ucd %

HEETER

L] =X

| EHREEER
BHEEERUERBESE

~00R)LL(BEER)

rSUR-12-0/00TFL >

1.2->/0n7a/\y

p-oHOaRE

(VEGFEY

BATIOI

Zz=bOFAY

AYTOFAS

EES0%

rya0420= )y




20174 %

KERIEFERER &

HEFFRA(Q—F): ZFR(24)
page:14/14

ZOEHSK

EPN

oy0)LRR

2x/THh)\NT

A7ORUKRR

J0)L=k07z>

LTy

oLy

FRIVESITFIATUIL

=L

E)IT

TOoFED

FLY BIAEBIEESILRIFTEEEE=

< 0.0002

< 0.0002

IESOoOkeryYY

4SFETy

2IVHY

02

02

09

09

06

06




